Westmore Citizen's Association meeting - April 19, 2022

The Westmore Citizen's Association meeting was called to order at 7:36 pm via Zoom, with 11 community members present; including board members President Beth lannetta, Vice-President Ryan McCabe, Treasurer Cheryl Dickerson, and Secretary Frank Franz.

## **Old Business:**

- In order to do more things for the community, such as hosting a block party, membership needs to increase in order to raise more funds. (More details will be included in the newsletter.
- The Association is going to try to hold a movie night on the basketball court at Westmore Park in the near future.
- Look for name change ideas for the old Westmore School. Beth would like to provide the city with suggestions from the Westmore community.
- The Westmore School Park is in need of improvements, such as asphalt repair.
- Clean-up events
  - Check the Westmore website for any upcoming community clean up events.
  - Westmorecommunity.org
- Beth posted the land development presentation from the April Westmore meeting to the Westmore Facebook page as well as on the Westmore website.

## **New Business:**

- Cheryl has been in contact with Fairfax County master gardeners who said that a master gardener could visit our community and help us be better gardeners in our own yards as well as in our local parks.
- All the crosswalks have not been put back in since several streets have been repaved.
  - If you know of streets in need of crosswalks or missing pieces of sidewalks, please contact Beth lannetta.
- A community member brought up the city initiative to rename some streets.
  - The city is still receiving feedback from community members.
    - <a href="https://engage.fairfaxva.gov/connecting-fairfax-city-s-past-and-present-to-build-a-more-equitable-and-inclusive-future">https://engage.fairfaxva.gov/connecting-fairfax-city-s-past-and-present-to-build-a-more-equitable-and-inclusive-future</a>
- Current Treasury Balance: \$2,173.10
- The next Westmore Citizen's Association meeting is Tuesday, May 17, 2022.

The meeting adjourned at 8:44 pm.

Respectfully submitted, Frank Franz Secretary, Westmore Citizen's Association